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Trump Edges Cruz in lowa; His Supporters Think Japanese
Internment Was Good; Clinton Still Well Ahead of Sanders In State

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP’s newest lowa poll finds Donald Trump and Ted Cruz at the top of
the heap with 28% and 25% respectively. Marco Rubio at 14% and Ben Carson at 10%
are also in double digits with Jeb Bush at 7% the only other candidate who clears even
3%. Chris Christie, Carly Fiorina, and Mike Huckabee all hit that level with John Kasich
and Rand Paul each getting 2%, Lindsey Graham and Rick Santorum each getting 1%,
and Jim Gilmore and George Pataki both having literally no support.

Trump, Cruz, Rubio, and Bush have all seen varying increases in their support in the six
weeks since we last polled lowa. Cruz obviously has the most momentum, picking up 11
points from his 14% standing in early November. Trump has gained 6 points, Rubio 4
points, and Bush 2 points.

“Ted Cruz’s momentum in lowa is getting all the attention,” said Dean Debnam,
President of Public Policy Polling. “But Donald Trump is on the up swing there as well.”

As we’ve been finding across the country for the last month Carson has seen the most
serious downward arc in his support, dropping 11 points from his previous 21% standing.
Huckabee’s dropped 3 points and Fiorina by 2 points as well.

There are a lot of divisions between where Cruz and Trump’s support is coming from.
Among voters whose biggest concern is having a candidate who’s conservative on the
issues Cruz leads with 33% to 26% for Trump and 15% for Carson. But with voters
whose biggest concern is being able to beat a Democrat in the general election, Trump
wins out with 31% to 20% each for Cruz and Rubio. Cruz leads Trump 31/30 with men,
but Trump more than makes up for that with a 26/17 lead among women. Cruz has a
strong advantage with ‘very conservative’ voters at 37% to 25% for Trump and 14% for
Carson but Trump leads based on his strength with moderates, with whom gets 42% to
14% each for Rubio and Bush.

It’s ironic that Trump leads with moderates, because the views of his supporters wouldn’t
be considered moderate by most standards:
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-78% support Trump’s call to bans Muslims from entering the United States, to only 13%
who oppose it. Overall 54% of Republicans support him on that to 28% who are opposed.
Supporters of Cruz (62/20) and Carson (54/25) also favor a Muslim ban while backers of
Rubio (28/48) and Bush (28/49) are opposed.

-65% of Trump voters think thousands of Arabs in New Jersey cheered the collapse of
the World Trade Center, to only 11% who don’t think that happened. Overall 43% of
Republicans think that event occurred to 29% who don’t. Supporters of Carson (44/10)
and Cruz (45/26) agree with Trump’s that it happened while those of Rubio (24/47) and
Bush (12/62) say it didn’t.

-59% of Trump voters support a national database of Muslims, to 18% who are opposed.
Republicans as a whole are evenly divided on that issue, 40/40. Carson supporters
(42/38) join with Trump’s in wanting a Muslim database but those of Cruz (38/42),
Rubio (32/48), and Bush (19/62) are all against it.

-45% of Trump voters want to shut down the mosques in the United States, to only 23%
who are opposed to doing that. Overall just 27% of Republicans support that to 45% who
are opposed though. Supporters of all the other major GOP candidates are opposed to
shutting down mosques- it’s 32/48 with Carson backers, 25/44 with those of Cruz, 9/66
with Rubio voters, and 9/69 with Bush’s.

-Finally as long as we were at it we decided we’d ask people if they thought Japanese
internment had been a good idea. Among Trump voters 48% say they support the use of
internment during World War 11, to only 21% who say they oppose it. Overall just 29%
of Republicans support that to 39% opposed, and supporters of all the other candidates
are against it- 29/33 with Cruz voters, 23/54 with Rubio’s, 12/48 with Carson’s, and
13/56 with Bush’s.

“Donald Trump’s supporters agree with every extremist view he’s put forth in this
campaign,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “So it’s not a surprise
that the latest controversy doesn’t seem to be hurting him at all. When you see his
supporters expressing the opinion that Japanese internment was a good thing, it explains a
lot about why he continues to do so well.”

Trump’s positions aren’t hurting him for now but if he ever does falter Cruz is very well
positioned to benefit. Besides his overall second place position Cruz is the most broadly
popular of the candidates in lowa, with a 68/20 favorability rating. He’s also the most
frequent second choice of lowa voters at 19% to 12% each for Carson and Rubio, and
11% for Trump. When you combine first and second choices Cruz leads with 44% to
39% for Trump, 26% for Rubio, and 22% for Carson. Cruz is specifically by far and
away the second choice of Trump voters at 36% to 14% for Carson with no one else
hitting double digits.
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Quick notes on some other hopefuls:

-Bush has the highest negatives of any of the candidates with 47% seeing him
unfavorably to only 35% who have a positive view. He continues to particularly have a
credibility issue on the right- with ‘very conservative’ voters his favorability is 24/61 and
just 2% of voters within that group favor him for the nomination.

-What we’re continuing to find with Rubio right now is that he’s sort of in a holding
pattern. When we polled lowa last month he was in 4th place with a 60/20 favorability
rating. Now thanks to the collapse of Carson he’s in 3rd place with a nearly identical
59/22 favorability. He’s not getting much momentum but he’s at least not falling apart
either.

-Carson’s not just losing out on people saying he’s their first choice- he’s had a general
decline in his image with GOP voters. Last month he had a +61 (74/13) favorability,
that’s now dropped to +40 at 63/23. His combined first and second choice support has
dropped from 40% down to 22%.

-John Kasich’s just really not making an impact. A plurality of GOP voters- 41%- don’t
even have an opinion about him one way or the other. Among voters who do have one
it’s quite negative with only 22% seeing him favorably to 37% with a negative view.

-Mike Huckabee on the other hand is very popular with the Republican base. 64% see
him favorably to just 21% with a negative view, making him the most broadly liked
hopeful other than Cruz. That goodwill just isn’t translating into support for the
nomination for him though.

On the Democratic side Hillary Clinton continues to be the clear favorite in lowa. She’s
at 52% to 34% for Bernie Sanders and 7% for Martin O’Malley. Sanders leads 47/40 with
younger voters, but that’s not enough to make up for Clinton holding a 64/20 advantage
with seniors. She leads by pretty similar margins of 19 points with liberals at 56/37 and
22 points with moderates at 52/30. And she also has comparable leads with both women
(21 points at 55/34) and men (15 points at 49/34). Clinton’s favorability rating is 73/19
while Sanders’ comes in at 65/23.

“New Hampshire is still looking like a toss up for the Democrats,” said Dean Debnam,
President of Public Policy Polling. “But Hillary Clinton increasingly appears to be in a
pretty strong position in lowa.”

Public Policy Polling surveyed 526 usual Democratic primary voters and 522 usual Republican
primary voters from December 10" to 13th. The margin of error for both parties is +/-4.3%. 80%
of participants responded via the phone, while 20% of respondents who did not have landlines
conducted the survey over the internet.
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lowa Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 35%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 47%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 18%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 63%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 23%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 15%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 68%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 20%
NOE SUIME e, 12%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 51%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 24%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 25%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 59%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 22%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 18%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 53%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 36%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 11%

voters
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Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 46%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 33%
NOE SUIME e, 21%

Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Gilmore?

Favorable......ccoooovivieiiiicee 3%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 27%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 71%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Lindsey Graham?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 19%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 44%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 37%

Q10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 64%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 21%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 15%

Q11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Kasich?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiii 22%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 37%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 41%

Q12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of George Pataki?

Favorable......ccooooovvveiiiiiee 7%

UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiieee e 36%

NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 57%
@ l D
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Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 37%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 34%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 29%

Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Santorum?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 50%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 26%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 24%

Q15 Given the choices of Jeb Bush, Ben Carson,
Chris Christie, Ted Cruz, Carly Fiorina, Jim
Gilmore, Lindsey Graham, Mike Huckabee,
John Kasich, George Pataki, Rand Paul, Marco
Rubio, Rick Santorum, and Donald Trump who
would you most like to see as the GOP
candidate for President in 20167

JED BUSH...coiiii 7%
Ben Carson........ccooociiieeiiii e 10%
Chris ChriSti€ ......oovevieieiie e 3%
TEA CrUZ oo 25%
Carly FiorNa .......ccoooeiiiiiiiiiiee e 3%
JiM GIlMOre.....eeiiiiie e 0%
Lindsey Graham ..........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee. 1%
Mike Huckabee ...........cocvviiviiiiiiiec e 3%
JONN KASICh ..oveeiiiicc e 2%
George PatakKi..........cooceeeeiiiiiiiiiiie e 0%
Rand Paul........ccccooviieiiii e 2%
Marco RUDIO ........coccvvviiiiiii e 14%
RICK Santorum ........ccccooviiviiniieic e 1%
Donald Trump ....ooooieieieieeeeee e 28%
UNndecided.........oovevmieeiiiiii e 1%

December 10-13, 2015

Survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters
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Q16 Given the same list of choices, who would be
your second choice for the GOP candidate for
President in 20167

JED BUSH...coiiii 6%
Ben Carson.........coooceieeeiiiie e 12%
Chris ChriSti€ .......oveviieieiieee e 7%
TEA CrUZ oot 19%
Carly FiorNa .......ccoooeiiiiiiiiiiee e 5%
JiM GIlMOre.....eveiiiie e 0%
Lindsey Graham ..........cccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee. 0%
Mike Huckabee ...........ccocoviiiiiiiciiiic e 6%
JONN KASICh ..eveeeiiiec e 2%
George PatakKi.........cooocuiieiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 0%
Rand Paul........ccccooviiiiiii e 4%
Marco RUDIO ........coovveeiiiiiii e 12%
RICK Santorum ........ccccoviiiiniieeee e 4%
Donald Trump ....ooooiiieiieeeee e 11%
Undecided.........covevmiieiiiiie e 11%

Q17 Given the choices of just Ben Carson, Donald
Trump, Marco Rubio, and Ted Cruz who would
you support for the Republican nomination for

President?
Ben Carson........ccoooceieiei i 14%
Donald Trump ....ooooiiieiieeeee e 28%
Marco RUDIO ........cocovveeiiiiiiii e 21%
TEA CrUZ .ot 31%
NOE SUIE ... 6%
@ l B
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Q18 Given the choices of just Donald Trump, Jeb
Bush, Marco Rubio, and Ted Cruz who would
you support for the Republican nomination for

President?
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiiiieeeee e 29%
JeD BUSh....ooviiii 12%
Marco RUDIO .........occveeiiiiiiiii e 19%
TEA CrUZ .ooeiiiieeeite e 36%
NOLSUIE ... 4%

Q19 Given the choices of just Donald Trump, Marco
Rubio, and Ted Cruz who would you support
for the Republican nomination for President?

Donald Trump ....ooooiieieeeee e 31%
Marco RUDIO ........coccvvviiiiiii e 24%
TEA CrUZ .o 39%
NOE SUIE ... 5%

Q20 Given the choices of just Jeb Bush, Marco
Rubio, and Ted Cruz who would you support
for the Republican nomination for President?

JED BUSh....oiiiii 19%
Marco RUDIO ........coovieiiiiiiiiii e 21%
TEA CrUZ vt 51%
NOE SUIE ... 9%

Q21 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Jeb Bush and Donald Trump?

JED BUS ... 35%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 56%
NOE SUTE .. 9%

Q22 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Ben Carson and Ted Cruz?

Ben Carson.........cccooeeviiiiiiiiee e, 29%
TEA CrUZ ..o 61%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 10%
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Q23 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Ben Carson and Marco Rubio?

Ben Carson.........cccoeeiiiiiiiiiieeieee e, 39%
Marco RUDIO .....cooovveiiiieeeeieeeeecee e 49%
NOE SUME e, 12%

Q24 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Ben Carson and Donald Trump?

Ben CarsSon.........ccoeeeeviieiiiiieeeeieee e, 45%
Donald Trump .....coovieeiiiiieeeieee e 44%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 11%

Q25 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Ted Cruz and Marco Rubio?

TEA CIUZ oot enees 59%
Marco RUDIO ... 30%
NOE SUIE .ottt 10%

Q26 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Ted Cruz and Donald Trump?

TEA CIUZ ..o 55%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiieieeeee e 34%
NOE SUIME e, 11%

Q27 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Marco Rubio and Donald Trump?

Marco RUDIO .....ccooeveiiieeeeeeeeeecee e 49%
Donald Trump ....ooooieeiieeeeeee e 45%
NOE SUME .., 7%
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Q28 When it comes to the Republican nominee for
President are you more concerned with having
the candidate who is the most conservative on
the issues, or the one who has the best chance
of beating a Demaocrat in the general election?

More concerned with having the candidate
who is the most conservative on the issues.... 41%

More concerned with having the candidate
who has the best chance of beating a
Democrat in the general election .................... 51%

NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e,

Q29 Do you consider yourself to be a member of
the Tea Party?

Y S 24%

NO oo 62%

NOLSUIE ..o 14%
Q30 Are you an Evangelical Christian or not?

YES. oo 55%

NO c et 45%

Q31 Would you support or oppose banning Muslims
from entering the United States?

Support banning Muslims from entering the

UNILEA SAIES v.vvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 54%
Oppose banning Muslims from entering the

United StateS .........ccvvveeeeeieieeeiiee e 28%
NOE SUME .., 18%

Q32 Do you believe that thousands of Arabs in New
Jersey cheered when the World Trade Center
collapsed on 9/11 or not?

Believe thousands of Arabs in New Jersey

cheered when the World Trade Center
collapsed 0N /1L ........cvevreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 43%

Do not believe thousands of Arabs in New
Jersey cheered when the World Trade Center
collapsed 0N 9/11 ........ccuvveeiiiiiiiie e 29%

NOE SUME ..venieee e, 29%

December 10-13, 2015
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Q33 Would you support or oppose shutting down
mosques in the United States?

Support shutting down mosques in the United

SEALES oo 27%
Oppose shutting down mosques in the United

StALES oo 45%
N[0 BT | = T 28%

Q34 Would you support or oppose creating a
national database of Muslims in the United

States?
Support a national database of Muslims in
the United States ........coooiiiviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee 40%
Oppose a national database of Muslims in
the United States ...........coovrveveevreereerereens 40%
NOE SUFE ..ttt 20%

Q35 Do you think the religion of Islam should be
legal or illegal in the United States?

Islam should be legal in the United States...... 58%
Islam should be illegal in the United States .... 24%

NOE SUME .., 18%

Q36 Looking back, do you support or oppose the
policy of Japanese Internment during World
War I1?

Support the policy of Japanese Internment..... 29%
Oppose the policy of Japanese Internment..... 39%

NOE SUME c.veeeiieeee e, 32%

Q37 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal........ccoooiviiiiiiiii e 2%
Somewhat ieral ..............ocooveeveeererererenenn, 4%
MOGEIALE. .......ceoeeeeeceeee e 17%
Somewhat conservative..........c.ccoceervienneenene. 39%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cecceveiiiveveeeeeesiiiieneenans 39%
Q38 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 42%
Man....... 58%
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Q39 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

18t045....ccccevieeiinnns
4610 65...uvvvrereriinininnnns
Older than 65..............

December 10-13, 2015

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Bush Favorability
Favorable[35% 91% 34% 62% 18%  38% 83% 47%  66% 52% 36% 63% 28% 6%
Unfavorable|47% 1% 44% 36% 66% 48% - 42% 14% 31% 31% 30% 58% 22%
Not sure|18% 8% 23% 2% 16% 14% 17% 11% 21% 17% 33% 7% 14% 72%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Carson Favorability
Favorable|63% 45% 95% 44% 73% 63% 17% 88% 33% 58% 59% 100% 51% 28%
Unfavorable|23% 29% 5% 56% 16% 15% 50% 7% 46% 13% 22% - 31% 36%
Not sure|15% 26% - - 11% 23% 34% 5% 21% 29% 19% - 18% 36%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick [Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|68% 26% 66% 74% 98% 61% 17% 76% 52% 49% 58% 78% 61% 42%
Unfavorable|20% 43% 16% 16% - 21% 50% 12%  41% - 32% 22% 28% 22%
Not sure|12% 31% 18% 9% 2% 18% 34% 12% 7% 51% 10% - 11% 36%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable[51% 40% 58% 72% 59% 100% 17% 69% 40% 13% 58% 93% 33% 36%
Unfavorable|24% 30% 11% 16% 19% - 66% 12% 39% 37% 16% - 40% 22%
Not sure|25% 29% 32% 12%  22% - 17% 19% 21% 51% 26% 7% 27% 42%
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|59% 63% 53% 91% 64% 57% 34% 64% 66% 44% 95% 100% 36% 22%
Unfavorable|22% 11% 18% 2% 18% 21% - 24% 21% 52% 5% - 43% -
Not sure|18% 26% 29% 7% 18% 23% 66% 12% 14% 4% 1% - 21% 78%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Trump Favorability
Favorable[53% 18% 47% 24% 48% 32% 17% 51% - 37% 30% 37% 94% -
Unfavorable|36% 66% 44% 62% 36% 61% 83% 29% 93% 34% 54% 22% 6% 58%
Not sure|11% 16% 9% 14% 16% 6% - 20% 7% 29% 16% 41% 1% 42%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick [Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Christie Favorability
Favorable|46% 59% 30% 98% 37% 62% 50% 64% 66% 13% 66% 52% 41% 6%
Unfavorable|33% 17% 41% 2% 41% 38% 50% 24% 14% 87% 18% - 35% 36%
Not sure|21% 24% 29% - 22% - - 12% 21% - 16% 48% 24% 58%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 3% - 6% - 3% 9% 17% 12% - - 2% - 1% -
Unfavorable|27% 18% 17% 28% 34% 21% - 15% 59% 40% 12% 7% 33% 31%
Not sure|71% 82% 7% 72% 63% 70% 83% 74% 41% 60% 85% 93% 66% 69%

December 10-13, 2015

survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




@
| Polling

] Public Policy

Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Graham Favorability
Favorable|19% 19% 14% 34% 19% 29% 83% 8% 52% 19% 25% % 12% -
Unfavorable|44% 22% 45% 36% 50% 25% - 50% 21% 18% 27% 22% 60% 53%
Not sure|37% 59% 41% 30% 31% 46% 17% 42% 27% 63% 48% 70% 28% 47%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|64% 38% 7% 86% 67% 41% 34% 100% 27% 54% 71% 93% 61% 11%
Unfavorable|21% 25% 14% 5% 23% 24% - - 67% 46% 20% - 23% 22%
Not sure|15% 37% 9% 9% 10% 35% 66% - 7% - 10% 7% 16% 67%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham |Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|22% 26% 28% 25% 21% 20% 66% 15% 100% - 35% % 12% -
Unfavorable|37% 15% 29% 14% 51% 41% - 62% - 24%  21% 22% 45% 6%
Not sure|41% 58% 43% 61% 28% 39% 34% 23% - 76%  44% 70% 44% 94%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Pataki Favorability
Favorable| 7% 8% 6% 7% 9% 11% 17% 14% 13% - 9% - 4% -
Unfavorable|36% 22% 21% 23% 44% 26% - 39% 59% 24% 27% - 46% 16%
Not sure|57% 69% 73% 70% 47% 62% 83% 47% 27% T76% 64% 100% 50% 84%

December 10-13, 2015

survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




] Public Policy
Polling

Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Paul Favorability
Favorable|37% 15% 64% 37% 48% 31% 17% 41% 26% 100% 29% - 30% -
Unfavorable|34% 51% 12% 35% 29% 28% - 48% 54% - 36% 7% 44% 22%
Not sure(29% 33% 24% 28% 24% 41% 83% 11% 21% - 35% 93% 26% 78%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Santorum Favorability
Favorable|50% 22% 69% 59% 71% 44% 34% 70% 27% 48% 44% 85% 35% 6%
Unfavorable|26% 35% 18% 28% 12% 21% 50% 15% 73% 52% 29% - 34% 22%
Not sure|24% 43% 13% 13% 18% 35% 17% 15% - - 26% 15% 30% 72%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| John| Rand| Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie[ Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 7% 100% - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ben Carson|10% - 100% - - - - - - - - - - -
Chris Christie| 3% - - 100% - - - - - - - - - -
Ted Cruz|25% - - - 100% - - - - - - - - -
Carly Fiorina| 3% - - - - 100% - - - - - - - -
Lindsey Graham| 1% - - - - - 100% - - - - - - -
Mike Huckabee| 3% - - - - - - 100% - - - - - -
John Kasich| 2% - - - - - - - 100% - - - - -
Rand Paul| 2% - - - - - - - - 100% - - - -
Marco Rubio|14% - - - - - - - - - 100% - - -
Rick Santorum| 1% - - - - - - - - - - 100% - -
Donald Trump|28% - - - - - - - - - - - 100% -
Undecided| 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 6% - 5% 2% 2% - 50% - 14% - 13% 22% 9% 6%
Ben Carson|12% % - 2% 15% 3% - 12% 26% 34% 12% - 14% 22%
Chris Christie| 7% 37% 4% - 5% 3% - - 21% - 11% - 1% -
Ted Cruz|19% 7% 36% 26% - 23% - 20% 7% 31% 18% - 36% -
Carly Fiorina| 5% 7% 7% 39% 6% - 17% - - - 1% - 4% -
Jim Gilmore| 0% - - - - - - - - - - - 1% -
Mike Huckabee| 6% 6% 16% 7% 7% - - - - - 8% - 5% -
John Kasich| 2% 2% 1% 2% - - - 3% - - 7% - 1% -
George Pataki| 0% - - - - - - - 7% 13% - - 0% -
Rand Paul| 4% - 2% - 6% 6% - 12% - - 2% - 4% -
Marco Rubio|12% 8% 13% 9% 26% 17% 17% - 20% 13% - 48% 7% -
Rick Santorum| 4% 9% 1% - 6% 12% - 3% - - 2% - 4% 6%
Donald Trump|11% 4% 12% 10% 18% 15% - 15% - 6% 21% 30% - -
Undecided|11% 13% 3% 2% 10% 21% 17% 35% % 4% 3% - 14% 67%

Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick |Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Carson/Trump/Rubio/-
Cruz
Ben Carson|14% 19% 91% - 0% 24% - 28% 13% 34% 3% 7% 2% 16%
Donald Trump|28% 3% - 19% 2% 14% - 8% - 6% - 22% 89% -
Marco Rubio|21% 46% 1% 34% 5% 26% 34% 7% 59% 13% 91% 22% 0% -
Ted Cruz|31% 19% 7% 16% 90% 36% 17% 49% 7% 35% 4% 7% 5% 42%
Not sure| 6% 13% 2% 30% 3% - 50% 8% 21% 13% 2% 41% 4% 42%
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick [Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided

Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-

uz
Donald Trump|29% 2% 21% 17% 1% 14% - 16% - 6% - 22% 87% -
Jeb Bush|12% 83% 2% 21% - 21% 50% 20% 73% 34% 4% 22% 3% 6%
Marco Rubio|19% 3% 18% 34% 4% 21% 34% 9% 20% 13% 90% 41% - 16%
Ted Cruz|36% 6% 53% 26% 92% 33% 17% 52% % 35% 5% 15% 5% 42%
Not sure| 4% 6% 6% 2% 3% 12% - 3% - 13% 1% - 5% 36%

Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick [Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided

Trump/Rubio/Cruz

Donald Trump|31% 8% 17% 17% 1% 20% - 19% - 6% 2% 22% 92% -
Marco Rubio|24% 52% 23% 36% 2% 38% 34% 12% 34% 46% 87% 63% 1% 22%
Ted Cruz|39% 31% 48% 44%  94% 42% 17% 66% 32% 35% 9% 15% 3% 42%
Not sure| 5% 9% 11% 2% 3% - 50% 3% 34% 13% 2% - 3% 36%

Republican Primary

Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided

Bush/Rubio/Cruz

Jeb Bush|19% 96% 50  28% 0% 12%  50% 20%  41% 40% 8% 22%  21% 6%
Marco Rubio|21% 1%  20%  34% 3% 32%  17% 9%  46% 13% 87% 41% 9% 16%
Ted Cruz|51% 1%  63%  36% 95% 56%  17% 57% 7% 35% @ 4% 30%  51% 36%
Notsure| 9% 1%  12% 2% 2% - 17% 13% 7% 13% 1% 7%  19% 42%
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush([35% 97% 35% 64% 22% 58% 100% 37% 93% 46% 60% 63% 5% 47%
Donald Trump|56% 2% 53% 29% 62% 27% - 45% - 29% 34% 30% 93% -
Not sure| 9% 1% 13% 7% 16% 15% - 17% 7% 25% 6% 7% 2% 53%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Carson/Cruz
Ben Carson|29% 48% 88% 13% 0% 35% 17% 34% 27% 40% 35% 78% 25% 16%
Ted Cruz|61% 18% 11% 82% 99% 59% 34% 57% 59% 48% 54% 22% 61% 42%
Not sure|10% 35% 2% 5% 1% 6% 50% 8% 14% 13% 11% - 14% 42%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick [Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Carson/Rubio
Ben Carson|39% 24% 91% - 40% 44% - 39% 7% 58% 2% 56% 47% 36%
Marco Rubio|49% 60% 8% 98% 51% 53% 50% 40% 59% 29% 95% 44% 35% -
Not sure|12% 16% 1% 2% 10% 2% 50% 21% 34% 13% 4% - 18% 64%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|45% 66% 89% 53% 52% 64% 50% 50% 79% 46% 60% 70% 5% 64%
Donald Trump | 44% 9% 11% 33% 36% 27% - 26% - 10% 28% 30% 92% -
Not sure|11% 25% - 14% 13% 9% 50% 24% 21% 43% 12% - 4% 36%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Cruz/Rubio
Ted Cruz|59% 19% 69% 57% 97% 56% 17% 72% 13% 87% 6% 30% 63% 42%
Marco Rubio|30% 67% 20% 43% 1% 44% 83% 12% 66% 13% 88% 63% 18% 16%
Not sure|10% 14% 11% - 2% - - 16% 21% - 6% 7% 19% 42%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz|55% 46% 69% 76% 99% 80% 50% 75% 52% 81% 64% 48% 2% 47%
Donald Trump|34% 16% 26% 19% 0% 20% - 16% - 6% 18% 30% 89% 16%
Not sure|11% 37% 5% 5% 1% - 50% 9% 48% 13% 18% 22% 9% 36%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick [Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|49% 86% 51% 69% 56% 7% 50% 52% 79% 63% 98% 63% 1% 28%
Donald Trump|45% % 44% 29% 35% 23% - 45% - 24% - 37% 94% 6%
Not sure| 7% 6% 4% 2% 9% - 50% 3% 21% 13% 2% - 5% 67%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick [Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Ban Muslims from
Entering US
Support/Oppose
Support banning [54% 28% 54% 18% 62% 36% - 57% 7% 31% 28% 63% 78% -
Muslims from entering
the United States
Oppose banning [28% 49% 25% 44%  20% 61% 83% 21% 87% 23% 48% - 13% 53%
Muslims from entering
the United States
Not sure|18% 23% 21% 38% 18% 3% 17% 22% % 46% 23% 37% 9% 47%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick |[Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Believe Arabs
Cheered on 9/11
Yes/No
Believe thousands of[43% 12% 44% 36% 45% 19% - 18% 32% 35% 24% 63% 65% -
Arabs in New Jersey
cheered when the
World Trade Center
collapsed on 9/11
Do not believe|29% 62% 10% 44%  26% 59% 83% 31% 68% 40% 47% 7% 11% 53%
thousands of Arabs in
New Jersey cheered
when the World Trade
Center collapsed on
9/11
Not sure|29% 26% 46% 21% 29% 21% 17% 51% - 25%  28% 30% 24% 47%
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick [Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Shut Down Mosques
Support/Oppose
Support shutting|27% 9% 32% 46% 25% 23% - 18%  26% - 9% - 45% -
down mosques in the
United States
Oppose shutting|45% 69% 48% 47% 44% 70% 83% 56% 68% 36% 66% 30% 23% 83%
down mosques in the
United States
Not sure|28% 22% 20% 7% 30% 7% 17% 26% 7% 64% 26% 70% 33% 17%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick [ Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Database of Muslims
Support/Oppose
Support a national | 40%  19% 42% 36% 38% 40% - 31% - 13%  32% 30% 59% -
database of Muslims
in the United States
Oppose a national |40% 62% 38% 62% 42% 57% 34% 38% 87% 87% 48% 22% 18% 83%
database of Muslims
in the United States
Not sure|20% 18% 20% 2% 21% 3% 66% 31% 13% - 20% 48% 23% 17%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick [Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Islam Legal/lllegal in
us
Islam should be legal |58% 68% 56% 90% 55% 86% 66% 28% 87% 23% 78% 22% 47% 83%
in the United States
Islam should beillegal | 24% 14% 25% 2% 20% 10% 17% 38% - 64% 9% 48% 37% -
in the United States
Not sure|18% 18% 19% % 24% 3% 17% 34% 13% 13% 13% 30% 16% 17%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick [Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Japanese WWII
Internment
Support/Oppose
Support the policy of[29% 13% 12% 7% 29% 8% 17% 41% 39% 18% 23% 30% 48% -
Japanese Internment
Oppose the policy of |39% 56% 48% 57% 33% 71% - 36% 47% 69% 54% 41% 21% 64%
Japanese Internment
Not sure|32% 31% 41% 36% 38% 21% 83% 22%  14% 13% 23% 30% 31% 36%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Bush Favorability

Favorable | 35% 28% 42% 27%
Unfavorable|47% 59% 36% 52%
Not sure|18% 13% 21% 20%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Carson Favorability

Favorable | 63% 69% 60% 51%
Unfavorable|23% 18% 24% 37%
Not sure|15% 13% 16% 12%
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GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Cruz Favorability

Favorable | 68% 79% 63% 44%
Unfavorable | 20% 11% 25% 36%
Not sure|12% 10% 12% 19%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable|51% 53% 54% 25%
Unfavorable|24% 23% 21% 49%
Not sure|25% 24% 25% 26%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Rubio Favorability

Favorable | 59% 50% 69% 47%
Unfavorable|22% 27% 17% 30%
Not sure|18% 23% 14% 24%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Trump Favorability

Favorable | 53% 60% 50% 40%
Unfavorable | 36% 33% 37% 43%
Not sure|11% 8% 13% 17%
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GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Christie Favorability

Favorable | 46% 38% 56% 31%
Unfavorable | 33% 40% 26% 37%
Not sure|21% 22% 18% 32%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Gilmore Favorability

Favorable| 3% 1% 4% 4%
Unfavorable|27% 30% 26% 18%
Not sure|71% 69% 70% 78%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Graham Favorability

Favorable|19% 15% 23% 9%
Unfavorable|44% 53% 36% 48%
Not sure|37% 32% 41% 43%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable | 64% 68% 62% 49%
Unfavorable|21% 17% 25% 21%
Not sure|15% 14% 13% 30%
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GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Kasich Favorability

Favorable|22% 16% 29% 11%
Unfavorable|37% 43% 32% 31%
Not sure|41% 41% 39% 57%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Pataki Favorability

Favorable| 7% 5% 8% 13%
Unfavorable | 36% 39% 35% 22%
Not sure|57% 56% 57% 65%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable|37% 51% 28% 25%
Unfavorable|34% 23% 42% 42%
Not sure|29% 26% 30% 33%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Santorum Favorability

Favorable | 50% 60% 44%  39%
Unfavorable | 26% 16% 32% 31%
Not sure|24% 24% 24% 30%
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GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 7% 4% 9% 8%
Ben Carson|10% 15% 6% 5%
Chris Christie| 3% 2% 4% 3%
Ted Cruz|25% 33% 20% 19%
Carly Fiorina| 3% 4% 3% 6%
Lindsey Graham| 1% - 1% 1%
Mike Huckabee| 3% 3% 2% 5%
John Kasich| 2% 1% 2% 4%
Rand Paul| 2% 3% 1% -

Marco Rubio | 14% 6% 20% 12%
Rick Santorum| 1% 2% 0% 4%
Donald Trump|28% 26% 31% 25%
Undecided| 1% 1% 0% 8%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 6% 5% 6% 12%
Ben Carson|12% 11% 11% 19%
Chris Christie| 7% 4% 10% 2%
Ted Cruz|19% 20% 20% 12%
Carly Fiorina| 5% 5% 6% 1%

Jim Gilmore| 0% - 1% -
Mike Huckabee| 6% 7% 5% 9%
John Kasich| 2% 1% 2% 2%
George Pataki| 0% 0% 0% 1%
Rand Paul| 4% 4% 3% 7%
Marco Rubio|12% 9% 15% 10%
Rick Santorum| 4% 5% 4% 5%
Donald Trump|11% 18% 6% 3%
Undecided [ 11% 10% 10% 18%
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GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Carson/Trump/Rubio/-

Cruz
Ben Carson|14% 16% 10% 27%
Donald Trump|28% 28% 30% 15%
Marco Rubio|21% 11% 29% 19%
Ted Cruz|31% 41% 25% 18%
Not sure| 6% 4% 6% 22%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-

uz
Donald Trump|29% 32% 29% 15%
Jeb Bush|12% 8% 14% 18%
Marco Rubio|19% 9% 26% 23%
Ted Cruz|36% 48% 28% 20%
Not sure| 4% 2% 3% 24%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Trump/Rubio/Cruz

Donald Trump|31% 34% 31% 17%
Marco Rubio|24% 13% 32% 30%
Ted Cruz|39% 50% 32% 30%
Not sure| 5% 3% 4% 23%
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GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Bush/Rubio/Cruz

Jeb Bush|19% 16% 20% 19%
Marco Rubio|21% 12% 29% 22%
Ted Cruz|51% 67% 42% 31%
Not sure| 9% 5% 9% 28%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush|35% 26% 41% 36%
Donald Trump | 56% 64% 52% 43%
Not sure| 9% 9% 7% 21%
GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Carson/Cruz
Ben Carson | 29% 27% 28% 42%
Ted Cruz|61% 68% 59% 33%
Not sure| 10% 5% 12% 24%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Carson/Rubio

Ben Carson|39% 55% 27% 36%
Marco Rubio [ 49% 34% 63% 33%
Not sure|12% 11% 10% 31%
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GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Carson/Trump
Ben Carson | 45% 47% 43% 53%
Donald Trump | 44% 45% 46% 21%
Not sure|11% 8% 11% 26%
GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Cruz/Rubio
Ted Cruz|59% 75% 51% 35%
Marco Rubio|30% 19% 40% 22%
Not sure| 10% 6% 9% 42%
GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz|55% 63% 50% 44%
Donald Trump|34% 33% 36% 24%
Not sure|11% 3% 13% 31%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Rubio/Trump

Marco Rubio [ 49% 39% 57% 45%
Donald Trump | 45% 56% 38% 29%
Not sure| 7% 5% 5% 26%
December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Ban Muslims from
Entering US
Support/Oppose

Support banning [ 54% 61% 50% 45%
Muslims from entering
the United States
Oppose banning | 28% 23% 33% 30%
Muslims from entering
the United States

Not sure|18% 16% 18% 25%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Believe Arabs
Cheered on 9/11
Yes/No

Believe thousands of [ 43% 44% 43% 35%
Arabs in New Jersey
cheered when the
World Trade Center
collapsed on 9/11

Do not believe|29% 25% 31% 33%
thousands of Arabs in
New Jersey cheered
when the World Trade
Center collapsed on

9/11
Not sure|29% 32% 26% 32%
December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd. 2 B
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Shut Down Mosques
Support/Oppose
Support shutting | 27% 31% 25% 20%

down mosques in the
United States

Oppose shutting | 45% 38% 49% 55%
down mosques in the
United States

Not sure|28% 30% 26% 25%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Database of Muslims
Support/Oppose
Support a national | 40% 40% 43% 20%

database of Muslims
in the United States

Oppose a national | 40% 40% 37% 58%
database of Muslims
in the United States

Not sure|20% 20% 20% 22%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Islam Legal/lllegal in

us
Islam should be legal | 58% 57% 57% 72%
in the United States
Islam should be illegal | 24% 28% 23% 11%
in the United States
Not sure| 18% 15% 20% 17%
December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Japanese WWII
Internment
Support/Oppose
Support the policy of| 29% 30% 27% 38%
Japanese Internment
Oppose the policy of | 39% 41% 38% 31%
Japanese Internment
Not sure|32% 28% 35% 31%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Bush Favorability
Favorable|35% 19% 44% 24%
Unfavorable|47% 63% 39% 56%

Not sure(18% 17% 18% 20%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Carson Favorability
Favorable[63% 72% 60% 60%
Unfavorable[23% 21% 24% 20%

Not sure|15% 7% 16% 19%

December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|68% 86% 62% 65%
Unfavorable[20% 10% 26% 13%

Not sure|12% 4% 13% 22%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|51% 56% 52% 39%
Unfavorable[24% 26% 22% 30%

Not sure[25% 17% 26% 31%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Rubio Favorability
Favorable|59% 59% 62% 48%
Unfavorable|22% 31% 18% 25%

Not sure[18% 10% 20% 28%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Trump Favorability
Favorable[53% 67% 46% 59%
Unfavorable[36% 26% 42% 26%

Not sure|11% 7% 12% 15%

December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Christie Favorability
Favorable|46% 40% 51% 39%
Unfavorable[33% 48% 27% 30%

Not sure{21% 12% 22% 31%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 3% 4% 2% 2%
Unfavorable|27% 38% 23% 24%

Not sure|[71% 57% 75% 74%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Graham Favorability
Favorable|19% 20% 20% 10%
Unfavorable(44% 60% 39% 40%

Not sure|37% 19% 41% 50%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable[64% 68% 60% 73%
Unfavorable[21% 23% 24% 6%

Not sure|15% 9% 16% 21%

December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|22% 16% 25% 16%
Unfavorable[37% 63% 27% 34%

Not sure{41% 21% 47% 50%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Pataki Favorability
Favorable| 7% 8% % 7%
Unfavorable|36% 52% 32% 24%

Not sure[57% 40% 61% 68%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Paul Favorability
Favorable|37% 53% 33% 32%
Unfavorable|34% 33% 37% 25%

Not sure[29% 14% 31% 43%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Santorum Favorability
Favorable[50% 62% 46% 46%
Unfavorable[26% 20% 30% 14%

Not sure|[24% 18% 23% 40%

December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Republican Primary

Jeb Bush| 7% - 10% 8%

Ben Carson|10% 5% 9% 22%

Chris Christie| 3% 1% 4% 1%

Ted Cruz|25% 45% 17% 28%

Carly Fiorina| 3% 4% 4% 1%
Lindsey Graham| 1% - 1% -

Mike Huckabee| 3% 2% 2% 6%
John Kasich| 2% 2% 2% -
Rand Paul| 2% 3% 2% -

Marco Rubio|14% 5% 18% 9%

Rick Santorum| 1% - 2% 1%
Donald Trump|28% 32% 28% 23%
Undecided| 1% - 2% 2%
December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 6% 4% 8% 3%
Ben Carson|12% 15% 11% 10%
Chris Christie| 7% 2% 9% 2%
Ted Cruz|19% 22% 19% 18%
Carly Fiorina| 5% 2% 7% 4%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - - 2%
Mike Huckabee| 6% 6% 6% 10%
John Kasich| 2% 1% 2% 1%
George Pataki| 0% 0% 1% -
Rand Paul| 4% 8% 2% 3%
Marco Rubio|12% 11% 12% 15%
Rick Santorum| 4% 5% 4% 5%
Donald Trump|11% 12% 10% 12%
Undecided|11% 10% 10% 15%

Tea Party Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Carson/Trump/Rubio/-
Cruz
Ben Carson|14% 5% 14% 27%
Donald Trump[28% 31% 28% 23%
Marco Rubio[21% 10% 28% 9%
Ted Cruz|31% 50% 24% 31%
Not sure| 6% 4% 6% 9%
December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-
uz

Donald Trump|29% 30% 30% 26%
Jeb Bush|12% 2% 17% 6%
Marco Rubio [ 19% 8% 24% 17%
Ted Cruz|36% 55% 26% 44%

Not sure| 4% 5% 4% 7%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Trump/Rubio/Cruz
Donald Trump([31% 29% 32% 30%

Marco Rubio | 24% 7% 34% 13%

Ted Cruz|39% 59% 29% 50%

Not sure| 5% 5% 5% 7%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Bush/Rubio/Cruz
Jeb Bush|19% 3% 26% 12%

Marco Rubio[21% 14% 26% 12%

Ted Cruz(51% 76% 39% 63%

Not sure| 9% 7% 8% 13%

December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Tea Party Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush([35% 16% 44% 26%
Donald Trump|56% 75% 47% 61%
Not sure| 9% 9% 9% 13%
Tea Party Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Carson/Cruz
Ben Carson|29% 12% 34% 38%
Ted Cruz(61% 84% 54% 52%
Not sure|10% 4% 13% 9%
Tea Party Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Carson/Rubio
Ben Carson|39% 45% 36% 44%
Marco Rubio|49% 42% 55% 35%
Not sure[12% 13% 9% 22%
Tea Party Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|45% 39% 47% 47%
Donald Trump|44% 53% 42% 38%
Not sure|11% 8% 11% 15%

December 10-13, 2015

survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure
Cruz/Rubio
Ted Cruz(59% 78% 51% 68%
Marco Rubio[30% 15% 39% 17%
Not sure|10% 8% 10% 15%
Tea Party Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz|55% 65% 50% 61%
Donald Trump|34% 31% 37% 28%
Not sure|11% 5% 13% 11%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|49% 34% 56% 41%
Donald Trump|45% 56% 39% 50%
Not sure| 7% 10% 5% 9%

December 10-13, 2015

survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Ban Muslims from
Entering US
Support/Oppose

Support banning|54% 70% 46% 59%
Muslims from entering
the United States

Oppose banning|28% 18% 35% 17%
Muslims from entering
the United States

Not sure|18% 12% 19% 24%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Believe Arabs
Cheered on 9/11
Yes/No

Believe thousands of[43% 60% 36% 40%
Arabs in New Jersey
cheered when the
World Trade Center
collapsed on 9/11

Do not believe[29% 18% 36% 18%
thousands of Arabs in
New Jersey cheered
when the World Trade
Center collapsed on
9/11

Not sure|29% 22% 28% 41%

December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Shut Down Mosques
Support/Oppose

Support shutting[27% 40% 22% 27%
down mosques in the
United States

Oppose shutting[45% 32% 52% 36%
down mosques in the
United States

Not sure|28% 28% 26% 36%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Database of Muslims
Support/Oppose

Support a national |[40% 43% 38% 42%
database of Muslims
in the United States

Oppose a national |40% 39% 43% 30%
database of Muslims
in the United States

Not sure|20% 18% 19% 29%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Islam Legal/lllegal in
us

Islam should be legal [58% 58% 63% 40%
in the United States

Islam should be illegal | 24% 27% 22% 28%
in the United States

Not sure|18% 15% 16% 32%

December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Japanese WWII
Internment
Support/Oppose

Support the policy of[29% 49% 22% 26%
Japanese Internment

Oppose the policy of[39% 26% 46% 29%
Japanese Internment

Not sure|32% 25% 32% 45%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Bush Favorability
Favorable[35% 33% 37%

Unfavorable|[47% 47% 47%
Not sure|18% 19% 16%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Carson Favorability
Favorable|63% 67% 57%
Unfavorable[23% 18% 29%

Not sure{15% 15% 14%

December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|68% 76% 58%
Unfavorable[20% 12% 30%

Not sure{12% 12% 12%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|51% 50% 52%
Unfavorable|24% 23% 26%

Not sure|[25% 28% 21%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Rubio Favorability
Favorable|59% 61% 57%
Unfavorable|22% 20% 25%

Not sure|[18% 19% 18%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Trump Favorability
Favorable[53% 55% 51%
Unfavorable[36% 33% 38%

Not sure{11% 12% 11%

December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Christie Favorability
Favorable|46% 44% 49%
Unfavorable[33% 35% 30%

Not sure{21% 21% 21%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 3% 1% 5%
Unfavorable|27% 26% 27%

Not sure|[71% 72% 68%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Graham Favorability
Favorable|19% 18% 19%
Unfavorable|44% 43% 46%

Not sure[37% 39% 35%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|64% 75% 51%
Unfavorable[21% 11% 34%

Not sure[15% 15% 15%

December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|22% 17% 27%
Unfavorable[37% 39% 34%

Not sure{41% 44% 39%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Pataki Favorability
Favorable| 7% 3% 12%
Unfavorable|36% 37% 34%

Not sure|[57% 60% 54%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Paul Favorability
Favorable|37% 39% 35%
Unfavorable|34% 34% 35%

Not sure[29% 27% 30%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Santorum Favorability
Favorable[50% 58% 41%
Unfavorable[26% 17% 36%

Not sure[24% 25% 23%

December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 7% 4% 11%

Ben Carson|10% 12% 7%
Chris Christie| 3% 3% 3%
Ted Cruz|25% 28% 21%

Carly Fiorina| 3% 2% 5%
Lindsey Graham| 1% 0% 1%
Mike Huckabee| 3% 4% 2%
John Kasich| 2% 0% 3%
Rand Paul| 2% 0% 3%
Marco Rubio|14% 13% 15%
Rick Santorum| 1% 2% 1%
Donald Trump|[28% 29% 28%
Undecided| 1% 2% 1%

December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 6% 6% 6%
Ben Carson|12% 12% 12%
Chris Christie| 7% 5% 8%
Ted Cruz|19% 21% 18%
Carly Fiorina| 5% 5% 5%

Jim Gilmore| 0% 1% -
Mike Huckabee| 6% 6% 7%
John Kasich| 2% 2% 1%
George Pataki| 0% 0% 1%
Rand Paul| 4% 2% 5%
Marco Rubio|12% 13% 12%
Rick Santorum| 4% 4% 4%
Donald Trump|11% 12% 9%
Undecided|11% 11% 11%

Evangelical
Yes/No
Base Yes No
Carson/Trump/Rubio/-
Cruz
Ben Carson|14% 16% 11%
Donald Trump([28% 27% 29%
Marco Rubio[21% 19% 24%
Ted Cruz|31% 32% 29%
Not sure| 6% 6% 7%
December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-
uz

Donald Trump|[29% 29% 30%
Jeb Bush|12% 7% 18%
Marco Rubio|19% 17% 21%
Ted Cruz|36% 42% 28%

Not sure| 4% 5% 3%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Trump/Rubio/Cruz
Donald Trump(31% 31% 31%

Marco Rubio|24% 20% 29%

Ted Cruz|39% 44% 34%

Not sure| 5% 5% 6%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Bush/Rubio/Cruz
Jeb Bush|19% 15% 23%

Marco Rubio[21% 20% 23%

Ted Cruz(51% 59% 43%

Not sure| 9% 7% 11%

December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Bush/Trump

Jeb Bush|35% 31% 39%
Donald Trump|56% 59% 53%
Not sure| 9% 10% 8%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Carson/Cruz
Ben Carson|29% 28% 30%

Ted Cruz(61% 64% 57%

Not sure|10% 8% 13%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Carson/Rubio
Ben Carson|39% 43% 35%

Marco Rubio|49% 46% 52%

Not sure|[12% 11% 13%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|45% 47% 44%

Donald Trump(44% 45% 42%

Not sure|11% 8% 15%

December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Cruz/Rubio

Ted Cruz|59% 66% 52%
Marco Rubio|[30% 26% 36%
Not sure|10% 9% 12%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Cruz/Trump

Ted Cruz|55% 59% 51%
Donald Trump([34% 33% 36%
Not sure|11% 8% 14%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio[49% 46% 52%

Donald Trump[45% 46% 42%

Not sure| 7% 8% 6%

December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Ban Muslims from
Entering US
Support/Oppose

Support banning|54% 60% 46%
Muslims from entering
the United States

Oppose banning|28% 18% 41%
Muslims from entering
the United States

Not sure|18% 22% 13%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Believe Arabs
Cheered on 9/11
Yes/No

Believe thousands of[43% 45% 40%
Arabs in New Jersey
cheered when the
World Trade Center
collapsed on 9/11

Do not believe|[29% 21% 38%
thousands of Arabs in
New Jersey cheered
when the World Trade
Center collapsed on
9/11

Not sure|29% 34% 22%

December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Shut Down Mosques
Support/Oppose

Support shutting|[27% 33% 19%
down mosques in the
United States

Oppose shutting[45% 34% 58%
down mosques in the
United States

Not sure|28% 32% 22%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Database of Muslims
Support/Oppose

Support a national |[40% 48% 31%
database of Muslims
in the United States

Oppose a national |[40% 30% 52%
database of Muslims
in the United States

Not sure|20% 23% 17%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Islam Legal/lllegal in
us

Islam should be legal [58% 51% 67%
in the United States

Islam should be illegal | 24% 27% 20%
in the United States

Not sure|18% 22% 13%

December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Japanese Internment

Oppose the policy of
Japanese Internment

Evangelical
Yes/No
Base Yes No
Japanese WWII
Internment
Support/Oppose
Support the policy of [29% 28% 30%

39%

31% 47%

Not sure|32% 40% 22%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative

Bush Favorability

Favorable|35% 37% 55% 47% 39% 24%
Unfavorable|47% 58% 34% 37% 39% 61%
Not sure| 18% 5% 11% 16% 23% 15%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Carson Favorability
Favorable[63%  37% 54% 42% 63% 73%
Unfavorable|23% 58% 23% 46% 18% 15%
Not sure|15% 5% 22% 12% 19% 11%

December 10-13, 2015

survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|68% 63% 27% 41% 65% 87%
Unfavorable|20% 37% 51% 38% 22% 6%
Not sure|12% - 21% 21% 13% 7%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|51% 37% 32% 34% 52% 60%
Unfavorable|24% 58% 39% 41% 19% 19%
Not sure|25% 5% 29% 25% 29% 21%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|59% 37% 34% 53% 66% 59%
Unfavorable|22%  58% 21% 29% 16% 25%
Not sure|18% 5% 45% 18% 18% 17%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Trump Favorability
Favorable|53% 42% 36% 43% 52% 60%
Unfavorable|36% 58% 51% 41% 37% 29%
Not sure|11% - 13% 16% 10% 10%

December 10-13, 2015

survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Christie Favorability
Favorable|46% 37% 32% 47% 53% 41%
Unfavorable|33% 47% 41% 27% 27% 40%
Not sure|21% 16% 26% 26% 20% 19%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 3% - 16% 6% 2% 1%
Unfavorable|27%  79% 19% 19% 25% 29%
Not sure|[71% 21% 65% 74% 73% 69%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Graham Favorability
Favorable|19% 21% 46% 15% 18% 18%
Unfavorable|44%  37% 31% 34% 43% 52%
Not sure[37%  42% 23% 50% 39% 30%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|64% 26% 46% 49% 61% 76%
Unfavorable|21% 53% 38% 29% 22% 14%
Not sure|[15% 21% 16% 23% 16% 10%
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Jr Public Policy
Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|22% 37% 29% 27% 24% 16%
Unfavorable|37% 37% 7% 23% 29% 53%
Not sure|41% 26% 64% 50% 48% 30%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Pataki Favorability
Favorable| 7% - 19% 7% 9% 4%
Unfavorable|36% 58% 21% 24% 31% 46%
Not sure|[57% 42% 60% 68% 60% 49%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Paul Favorability
Favorable|37% 62% 34% 28% 38% 40%
Unfavorable|34%  32% 49% 44% 31% 31%
Not sure[29% 5% 17% 28% 31% 28%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Santorum Favorability
Favorable|50% 37% 36% 24% 45% 69%
Unfavorable|26% 37% 49% 39% 25% 17%
Not sure|24% 26% 15% 37% 30% 14%
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dr Public Policy
Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 7% 16% 5% 14% 10% 2%
Ben Carson|10% - 6% 7% 8% 14%
Chris Christie| 3% - 8% 3% 3% 2%
Ted Cruz|25% 21% 24% 8% 22% 37%
Carly Fiorina| 3% 21% - 1% 4% 3%
Lindsey Graham| 1% - - - 1% 0%
Mike Huckabee| 3% - 2% 3% 1% 4%
John Kasich| 2% 21% 9% 2% - 1%
Rand Paul| 2% - - 1% 3% 1%
Marco Rubio|14% - 5% 14% 20% 9%
Rick Santorum| 1% - - 1% 1% 2%
Donald Trump|28% 22% 34% 42% 26% 25%
Undecided| 1% - 6% 5% 0% 0%
December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 6% - 31% 13% 5% 3%
Ben Carson|12% 37% 14% 17% 8% 12%
Chris Christie| 7% - 3% 16% 6% 3%
Ted Cruz|19% 5% 6% 8% 18% 27%
Carly Fiorina| 5% - 2% 4% 6% 6%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - - - - 1%
Mike Huckabee| 6% - 3% 4% 8% 7%
John Kasich| 2% - 2% 2% 3% 1%
George Pataki| 0% - 3% 2% - -
Rand Paul| 4% - - 5% 3% 4%
Marco Rubio|12% - 2% 10% 17% 11%
Rick Santorum| 4% - - 5% 5% 4%
Donald Trump|11% - 2% 4% 11% 14%
Undecided |11% 58% 31% 11% 10% 8%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Carson/Trump/Rubio/-
Cruz
Ben Carson|14% 21% 19% 15% 12% 14%
Donald Trump|[28% 22% 34% 37% 25% 26%
Marco Rubio|21% 37% 8% 22% 32% 10%
Ted Cruz|31% 21% 24% 19% 25% 44%
Not sure| 6% - 14% 8% 6% 5%
December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-
uz
Donald Trump|29% 22% 29% 35% 26% 30%
Jeb Bush|12% 37% 18% 21% 15% 3%
Marco Rubio|19% - 14% 22% 24% 13%
Ted Cruz|36% 21% 30% 15% 32% 50%
Not sure| 4% 21% 8% 8% 3% 3%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Trump/Rubio/Cruz
Donald Trump(31% 22% 34% 41% 27% 30%
Marco Rubio|24% 37% 13% 30% 33% 13%
Ted Cruz|39% 42% 37% 19% 34% 54%
Not sure| 5% - 15% 10% 5% 3%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Bush/Rubio/Cruz
Jeb Bush|19% 16% 40% 39% 20% 6%
Marco Rubio|21%  42% 13% 20% 28% 15%
Ted Cruz|51% 42% 33% 25% 43% 74%
Not sure| 9% - 14% 16% 9% 5%
December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush|35% 58% 45% 46% 38% 25%
Donald Trump|56% 42% 38% 43% 53% 67%
Not sure| 9% - 17% 11% 9% 8%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Carson/Cruz
Ben Carson|29% 37% 30% 45% 26% 24%
Ted Cruz|61% 47% 49% 44% 59% 72%
Not sure[10% 16% 21% 11% 15% 4%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Carson/Rubio
Ben Carson|39% 58% 36% 38% 32% 47%
Marco Rubio|49% 37% 34% 51% 57% 42%
Not sure|12% 5% 29% 11% 11% 12%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|45% 78% 52% 37% 46% 45%
Donald Trump | 44% 5% 37% 43% 44% 47%
Not sure|11% 16% 11% 20% 10% 8%
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Jr Public Policy

Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Cruz/Rubio
Ted Cruz|59% 42% 52% 36% 50% 81%
Marco Rubio|30%  58% 15% 47% 38% 15%
Not sure|10% - 33% 17% 12% 4%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz|55% 62% 40% 31% 57% 65%
Donald Trump|34% 16% 43% 46% 34% 29%
Not sure|[11% 22% 17% 22% 9% 6%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|49%  58% 40% 43% 60% 40%
Donald Trump|45%  42% 41% 45% 34% 55%
Not sure| 7% - 19% 11% 6% 5%
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dr Public Policy
Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Ban Muslims from
Entering US
Support/Oppose
Support banning|54% 21% 32% 45% 42% 74%

Muslims from entering
the United States

Oppose banning|28% 58% 63% 41% 35% 11%
Muslims from entering
the United States

Not sure|18% 22% 5% 14% 23% 15%
Ideology

Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very

Base |liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative| conservative

Believe Arabs
Cheered on 9/11
Yes/No

Believe thousands of[43%  42% 37% 39% 44% 44%
Arabs in New Jersey
cheered when the
World Trade Center
collapsed on 9/11

Do not believe[29% 37% 38% 42% 33% 17%
thousands of Arabs in
New Jersey cheered
when the World Trade
Center collapsed on

9/11
Not sure|[29% 22% 25% 20% 23% 39%
December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative | conservative
Shut Down Mosques
Support/Oppose
Support shutting|[27%  42% 15% 28% 19% 35%

down mosques in the
United States

Oppose shutting|45%  37% 60% 60% 50% 32%
down mosques in the
United States

Not sure|28% 22% 25% 12% 31% 32%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative| conservative
Database of Muslims
Support/Oppose
Support a national [40%  21% 27% 35% 39% 45%

database of Muslims
in the United States

Oppose a national | 40%  58% 67% 49% 40% 32%
database of Muslims
in the United States

Not sure|[20% 22% 6% 16% 21% 22%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Islam Legal/lllegal in
us
Islam should be legal [58%  95% 63% 64% 63% 47%
in the United States
Islam should be illegal | 24% 5% 26% 20% 19% 32%
in the United States
Not sure|18% - 11% 17% 17% 21%
December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative | conservative
Japanese WWII
Internment
Support/Oppose
Support the policy of[29%  42% 11% 37% 26% 30%
Japanese Internment
Oppose the policy of[39%  53% 56% 44% 40% 33%
Japanese Internment
Not sure|32% 5% 33% 19% 35% 37%
Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bush Favorability
Favorable|35% 40% 32%
Unfavorable|47% 40% 52%

Not sure|18% 20% 16%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Carson Favorability
Favorable | 63% 57% 67%
Unfavorable|23% 23% 23%

Not sure|15% 20% 10%

December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability
Favorable | 68% 62% 72%
Unfavorable|20% 22% 19%

Not sure|12% 16% 9%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|51% 42% 57%
Unfavorable|24% 28% 22%

Not sure|25% 31% 21%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Rubio Favorability
Favorable|59% 57% 61%
Unfavorable|22% 19% 25%

Not sure|18% 24% 15%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Trump Favorability
Favorable [ 53% 45% 59%
Unfavorable|36% 41% 32%

Not sure|11% 14% 9%

December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Christie Favorability
Favorable | 46% 43% 48%
Unfavorable|33% 33% 32%

Not sure|21% 23% 19%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 3% 0% 5%
Unfavorable|27% 22% 30%

Not sure|71% 78% 65%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Graham Favorability
Favorable|19% 18% 19%
Unfavorable|44% 34% 51%

Not sure|37% 48% 30%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable [ 64% 63% 64%
Unfavorable|21% 16% 25%

Not sure|15% 21% 11%

December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|22% 15% 27%
Unfavorable|37% 29% 42%

Not sure|41% 56% 31%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Pataki Favorability
Favorable| 7% 2% 11%
Unfavorable|36% 29% 41%

Not sure|57% 69% 49%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Paul Favorability
Favorable|37% 37% 38%
Unfavorable|34% 28% 38%

Not sure|29% 34% 24%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Santorum Favorability
Favorable [ 50% 46% 53%
Unfavorable|26% 22% 28%

Not sure|24% 32% 19%

December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 7% 9% 6%

Ben Carson|10% 12% 8%

Chris Christie| 3% 5% 2%

Ted Cruz|25% 17% 31%

Carly Fiorina| 3% 5% 2%
Lindsey Graham| 1% - 1%
Mike Huckabee| 3% 3% 2%
John Kasich| 2% 2% 1%
Rand Paul| 2% 2% 2%
Marco Rubio|14% 14% 13%
Rick Santorum| 1% - 2%
Donald Trump | 28% 26% 30%
Undecided| 1% 3% -
December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 6% 6% 7%
Ben Carson|12% 10% 13%
Chris Christie| 7% % 6%
Ted Cruz|19% 22% 17%
Carly Fiorina| 5% 6% 5%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - 1%
Mike Huckabee| 6% 3% 9%
John Kasich| 2% 1% 2%
George Pataki| 0% 1% 0%
Rand Paul| 4% 3% 4%
Marco Rubio | 12% 9% 15%
Rick Santorum| 4% 5% 4%
Donald Trump | 11% 10% 11%
Undecided | 11% 17% 7%

Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Carson/Trump/Rubio/-
Cruz
Ben Carson|14% 16% 13%
Donald Trump | 28% 26% 29%
Marco Rubio | 21% 25% 18%
Ted Cruz|31% 25% 35%
Not sure| 6% 8% 5%
December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-
uz

Donald Trump | 29% 30% 28%
Jeb Bush|12% 13% 11%
Marco Rubio [ 19% 21% 17%
Ted Cruz|36% 30% 40%

Not sure| 4% 6% 3%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Trump/Rubio/Cruz
Donald Trump|31% 31% 31%

Marco Rubio | 24% 28% 22%

Ted Cruz|39% 34% 43%

Not sure| 5% % 4%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Bush/Rubio/Cruz
Jeb Bush|19% 22% 16%

Marco Rubio|21% 26% 18%
Ted Cruz|51% 43% 57%

Not sure| 9% 9% 8%
December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Polling

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bush/Trump

Jeb Bush|35% 39% 32%
Donald Trump [ 56% 50% 61%
Not sure| 9% 11% 8%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Carson/Cruz
Ben Carson|29% 30% 28%

Ted Cruz|61% 58% 63%

Not sure|10% 12% 9%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Carson/Rubio
Ben Carson|39% 37% 41%

Marco Rubio|49% 51% 48%

Not sure|12% 13% 11%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Carson/Trump
Ben Carson |45% 48% 44%

Donald Trump | 44% 41% 46%

Not sure|11% 11% 11%

December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Cruz/Rubio

Ted Cruz|59% 52% 65%
Marco Rubio|30% 36% 26%
Not sure| 10% 12% 9%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Cruz/Trump

Ted Cruz|55% 55% 56%
Donald Trump | 34% 35% 34%
Not sure|11% 11% 11%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|49% 52% 46%
Donald Trump [ 45% 40% 48%

Not sure| 7% 8% 6%
December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Polling

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Ban Muslims from
Entering US
Support/Oppose

Support banning | 54% 46% 59%
Muslims from entering
the United States

Oppose banning | 28% 30% 27%
Muslims from entering
the United States

Not sure|18% 24% 13%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Believe Arabs
Cheered on 9/11
Yes/No

Believe thousands of [ 43% 38% 46%
Arabs in New Jersey
cheered when the
World Trade Center
collapsed on 9/11

Do not believe|29% 28% 29%
thousands of Arabs in
New Jersey cheered
when the World Trade
Center collapsed on
9/11

Not sure|29% 34% 25%

December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Shut Down Mosques
Support/Oppose

Support shutting [ 27% 22% 31%
down mosques in the
United States

Oppose shutting [ 45% 45%  45%
down mosques in the
United States

Not sure|28% 33% 24%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Database of Muslims
Support/Oppose

Support a national | 40% 38% 41%
database of Muslims
in the United States

Oppose a national | 40% 38% 42%
database of Muslims
in the United States

Not sure|20% 24% 17%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Islam Legal/lllegal in
us

Islam should be legal | 58% 58% 58%
in the United States

Islam should be illegal | 24% 21% 26%
in the United States

Not sure| 18% 21% 16%

December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



] Public Policy

Polling

Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Japanese WWII
Internment
Support/Oppose
Support the policy of [ 29% 20% 36%
Japanese Internment
Oppose the policy of | 39% 37% 40%
Japanese Internment
Not sure|32% 43% 24%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Bush Favorability
Favorable|35% 44% 30% 36%
Unfavorable|47% 39% 56% 39%
Not sure|18% 17% 15% 25%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Carson Favorability
Favorable|63% 59% 65% 63%
Unfavorable[23% 26% 22% 21%
Not sure|[15% 15% 14% 16%
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] Public Policy

Polling

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|68% 58% 72% 71%
Unfavorable|[20% 25% 21% 12%
Not sure|[12% 16% 7% 17%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|51% 47% 52% 52%
Unfavorable|24% 20% 27% 24%
Not sure|[25% 34% 20% 24%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|59% 49% 65% 59%
Unfavorable|22% 26% 21% 22%
Not sure|[18% 25% 14% 19%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Trump Favorability
Favorable[53% 51% 53% 56%
Unfavorable[36% 42% 36% 29%
Not sure|11% 7% 12% 15%
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Polling

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Christie Favorability
Favorable|46% 31% 53% 50%
Unfavorable[33% 45% 30% 25%
Not sure{21% 25% 16% 25%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 3% 4% 3% 2%
Unfavorable[27% 27% 26% 27%
Not sure|[71% 69% 71% 71%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Graham Favorability
Favorable|19% 15% 21% 18%
Unfavorable|44% 37% 50% 40%
Not sure[37% 48% 29% 41%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable[64% 50% 69% 69%
Unfavorable[21% 27% 21% 15%
Not sure|{15% 23% 10% 16%
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|22% 17% 23% 25%
Unfavorable[37% 30% 43% 32%

Not sure{41% 53% 34% 42%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Pataki Favorability
Favorable| 7% 6% 8% 7%
Unfavorable[36% 23% 41% 38%

Not sure|[57% 70% 51% 55%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Paul Favorability
Favorable|37% 45% 34% 36%
Unfavorable|34% 25% 37% 37%

Not sure[29% 29% 29% 26%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Santorum Favorability
Favorable[50% 37% 59% 47%
Unfavorable|[26% 24% 27% 24%

Not sure{24% 39% 14% 29%

December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 7% 10% 5% 8%

Ben Carson|10% 12% 9% 8%
Chris Christie| 3% 4% 3% 2%
Ted Cruz|25% 23% 26% 26%
Carly Fiorina| 3% 4% 4% 2%
Lindsey Graham| 1% - 1% 1%
Mike Huckabee| 3% 1% 2% 4%
John Kasich| 2% 1% 2% 2%
Rand Paul| 2% 2% 2% 1%
Marco Rubio|14% 7% 18% 12%
Rick Santorum| 1% 2% 1% 1%
Donald Trump|[28% 30% 25% 33%
Undecided| 1% 3% 0% 1%

December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 6% 5% 7% 6%
Ben Carson|12% 13% 12% 9%
Chris Christie| 7% 10% 5% 6%
Ted Cruz|19% 15% 20% 22%
Carly Fiorina| 5% 6% 5% 5%

Jim Gilmore| 0% - 1% -
Mike Huckabee| 6% 4% 7% 9%
John Kasich| 2% - 1% 4%
George Pataki| 0% - 0% 1%

Rand Paul| 4% 8% 2% 1%
Marco Rubio|12% 16% 10% 13%
Rick Santorum| 4% 5% 4% 4%
Donald Trump|11% 4% 15% 8%
Undecided|11% 13% 9% 12%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65([than 65
Carson/Trump/Rubio/-
Cruz
Ben Carson|14% 18% 12% 13%
Donald Trump[28% 25% 26% 34%
Marco Rubio|21% 18% 24% 18%
Ted Cruz|31% 29% 33% 29%
Not sure| 6% 9% 4% %
December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-
uz

Donald Trump|[29% 28% 27% 35%
Jeb Bush|12% 18% 9% 11%
Marco Rubio|19% 16% 22% 16%
Ted Cruz|36% 31% 39% 33%

Not sure| 4% 7% 3% 5%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trump/Rubio/Cruz
Donald Trump|31% 29% 29% 36%

Marco Rubio|24% 24% 28% 18%

Ted Cruz|39% 42% 38% 39%

Not sure| 5% 5% 5% %

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Bush/Rubio/Cruz
Jeb Bush|[19% 33% 13% 14%

Marco Rubio|21% 17% 24% 21%
Ted Cruz|51% 41% 56% 54%

Not sure| 9% 9% 7% 11%

December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Bush/Trump

Jeb Bush|35% 37% 33% 35%
Donald Trump|56% 55% 57% 56%
Not sure| 9% 8% 10% 9%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Carson/Cruz
Ben Carson|29% 33% 29% 25%

Ted Cruz|61% 53% 63% 64%

Not sure[10% 14% 8% 10%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Carson/Rubio
Ben Carson|39% 50% 36% 34%

Marco Rubio|49% 43% 51% 50%

Not sure|12% 7% 13% 16%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|45% 53% 44% 39%

Donald Trump(44% 39% 43% 51%

Not sure|11% 8% 13% 10%

December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Not sure

7%

7%

7%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Cruz/Rubio
Ted Cruz|59% 55% 61% 62%
Marco Rubio[30% 33% 31% 25%
Not sure[10% 12% 7% 14%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz|55% 58% 54% 54%
Donald Trump(34% 34% 33% 36%
Not sure|11% 7% 13% 10%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio[49% 51% 50% 44%
Donald Trump[45% 42% 43% 50%

6%

December 10-13, 2015

survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Ban Muslims from
Entering US
Support/Oppose

Support banning|54% 45% 59% 52%
Muslims from entering
the United States

Oppose banning|28% 34% 29% 21%
Muslims from entering
the United States

Not sure|18% 21% 11% 27%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Believe Arabs
Cheered on 9/11
Yes/No

Believe thousands of[43% 51% 37% 44%
Arabs in New Jersey
cheered when the
World Trade Center
collapsed on 9/11

Do not believe|[29% 32% 30% 24%
thousands of Arabs in
New Jersey cheered
when the World Trade
Center collapsed on
9/11

Not sure|29% 17% 33% 32%

December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Shut Down Mosques
Support/Oppose

Support shutting|[27% 29% 27% 26%
down mosques in the
United States

Oppose shutting[45% 45% 49% 38%
down mosques in the
United States

Not sure|28% 27% 24% 36%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Database of Muslims
Support/Oppose

Support a national | 40% 42% 37% 42%
database of Muslims
in the United States

Oppose a national |[40% 38% 46% 29%
database of Muslims
in the United States

Not sure|20% 20% 16% 29%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Islam Legal/lllegal in
us

Islam should be legal [58% 63% 62% 45%
in the United States

Islam should be illegal | 24% 23% 23% 27%
in the United States

Not sure|18% 14% 15% 28%

December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Japanese WWII
Internment
Support/Oppose

Support the policy of[29% 29% 29% 29%
Japanese Internment

Oppose the policy of[39% 37% 41% 35%
Japanese Internment

Not sure|32% 34% 29% 36%

December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 522 lowa Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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lowa Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 73%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 19%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 7%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 65%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 23%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 12%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Martin O’Malley?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 39%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 17%
NOE SUIME e, 44%

Given the choices of Hillary Clinton, Martin
O’Malley, and Bernie Sanders who would you
most like to see as the Democratic candidate
for President in 20167

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiee e, 52%
Martin O'Malley ...........cccceeeeiiiiiiiiieieeeieeen 7%
Bernie Sanders.........cccocviiviiic e 34%
NOLSUIE ... 6%

Q5

Q6

Q7

Q8

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Given the same list of choices, who would be
your second choice for the Democratic
candidate for President in 20167

HillAry CHNTON ..o 18%
Martin O'MAMIEY .........ovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeserereis 18%
Bernie Sanders.........cccocvvveiiiiiiiceii e 29%
NOE SUTE ..o 35%

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 24%
Somewhat liberal ..........ccccoveiiiiiinie 31%
MOdErate.......covviieiiriie e 36%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccovcvveeiinenenne %
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocvvveereeneenieenieeee s 2%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 56%
MN....ceeeeeee e 44%

If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

180 45 oo 38%

BB 10 B5 ..o 40%

Older than 65........coovviiiiiiiiii s 22%
@ l B
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Democratic Primary Democratic Primary
Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Not Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Not
Base |Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders| sure Base |Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders| sure
Clinton Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|73% 99% 34% 50% 31% Favorable|65% 60% 41% 85% 23%
Unfavorable|19% 0% 63% 36% 36% Unfavorable|23% 24% 55% 11% 35%
Not sure| 7% 0% 3% 15% 33% Not sure|12% 15% 4% 4% 42%
Democratic Primary Democratic Primary
Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Not Hillary| Martin| Bernie Not
Base |Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders| sure Base |Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders| sure
O'Malley Favorability Democratic Primary
Favorable | 39% 39% 75% 35% 7% Hillary Clinton|52%  100% - - -
Unfavorable|17% 17% 7% 18% 27% Martin O'Malley| 7% - 100% - -
Not sure|44% 44% 18% 47% 66% Bernie Sanders|34% - - 100% -
Not sure| 6% - - - 100%
Democratic Primary ldeology
- - ) Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Hillary Martin Bernie Not Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Base |Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders| sure Clinton Favorability
Democratic Primary Favorable|73% 87% 81% 66% 44% 23%
Second Choice Unfavorable|19%  12% 12% 22% 51% %
Hillary Clinton | 18% - 23% 48% - Notsure] 7% 2% 7% 12% 5%
Martin O'Malley | 18% 17% - 23% 13%
Bernie Sanders|29% 49% 36% - 7%
Not sure|35% 33% 41% 29% 80%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative|conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative

Sanders Favorability

65%
23%
12%

80%
15%
5%

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

72%
17%
11%

54%
27%
19%

49%
41%
10%

25%
2%
3%

O'Malley Favorability
Favorable

Unfavorable

39%
17%

Not sure

44%

52%
19%
29%

44%
10%
46%

28%
19%
53%

14%
38%
48%

60%
5%
35%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Democratic Primary Democratic I_Drimary
Hillary Clinton |52%  59% 54% 529% 28% 23% Second Chaice
. Hillary Clinton|18%  23% 23% 13% 15%
Martin O'Malley| 7% 2% 2% 12% 11% 68% o .
Bernie Sanders|34%  35% 38% 30% 45% 9% Mam‘”OMa”ey 18%  20% 16% 20% %
Not sure| 6% 2% 6% 6% 16% Bernie Sanders|29% 36% 30% 23% 17% 69%
Not sure|35% 21% 31% 45% 61% 31%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
Clinton Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|73% 74% 73% Favorable| 65% 66% 64%
Unfavorable|19% 17% 21% Unfavorable|23% 19% 27%
Not sure| 7% 9% 6% Not sure|12% 15% 9%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
O'Malley Favorability Democratic Primary
Favorable|39% 34% 44% Hillary Clinton [ 52% 55% 49%
Unfavorable|17% 14% 21% Martin O'Malley| 7% 6% 9%
Not sure|44% 52% 35% Bernie Sanders|34% 34% 34%
Not sure| 6% 5% 8%
Gender Age
Base |Woman| Man 18to| 46to| Older
Democratic Primary Base 45| 65]than 65
Second Choice Clinton Favorability
Hillary Clinton|18% 16% 21% Favorable|73% 61% 82% 80%
Martin O'Malley [ 18% 14% 22% Unfavorable[19% 28% 15% 11%
Bernie Sanders|29% 32% 24% Not sure| 7% 11% 3% 9%
Not sure|35% 38% 33%
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Not sure

6%

7%

5%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|65% 66% 66% 62%
Unfavorable[23% 21% 24% 23%
Not sure{12% 13% 10% 14%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Democratic Primary
Hillary Clinton|52% 40% 57% 64%
Martin O'Malley| 7% 6% 8% 9%
Bernie Sanders|34% 47% 29% 20%

7%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(|than 65
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|39% 30% 45% 43%
Unfavorable|[17% 23% 13% 14%
Not sure(44% 47% 43% 43%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Hillary Clinton[18% 20% 20% 13%
Martin O'Malley|18% 17% 18% 18%
Bernie Sanders|29% 26% 33% 27%
Not sure[35% 38% 30% 42%

December 10-13, 2015
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